



## AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATION LIMITED

(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd)

Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharashtra, India.

● Email: [account@arapl.co.in](mailto:account@arapl.co.in) ● Mobile: 7720018914 ● Website : [www.arapl.co.in](http://www.arapl.co.in)

● CIN : L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: October 21, 2023

To,  
Listing Compliance Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip code: 541402**

**Sub: Subject: Submission of Newspaper advertisement of Postal Ballot Notice.**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we do hereby enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published in in the Financial Express in English (Nationwide), Jansatta in Hindi (Nationwide) and Loksatta in Marathi (Pune Edition) dated October 21, 2023 confirming the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice through electronic mode.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

**FOR, AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED**

Milind  
Manohar  
Padole

Digitally signed  
by Milind  
Manohar Padole  
Date: 2023.10.21  
12:24:11 +05'30'

**Milind Padole**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 02140324**

**Encl:**

Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Express – English (Nationwide)

Newspaper Advertisement – Jansatta – Hindi (Nationwide)

Newspaper Advertisement – Loksatta – Marathi (Pune Edition)

**AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED**

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING**

Notice is hereby given to the members of Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the "Rules"), and Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and General Circular Nos. 14/2022 dated 08.04.2020, 17/2020 dated 13.04.2020, 22/2020 dated 15.06.2020, 33/2020 dated 28.09.2020, 39/2022 dated 31.12.2020, 10/2021 dated 23.06.2021, 20/2021 dated 08.12.2021, 3/2022 dated 05.05.2022 and 11/2022 dated 28.12.2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), and other applicable laws and regulations, the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice") along with Explanatory Statement have been sent by e-mail to the shareholders on October 20, 2023 to all the shareholders who have registered their email addresses and whose names appear on the Register of members as, on Cut-off date i.e., October 13, 2023. For seeking approval from members by way of remote e-voting.

The Company is providing the facility to the shareholders to exercise the right to vote by electronic means only and the business set out in the notice of postal ballot may be transacted through e-voting services provided by INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in. In accordance with MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the postal ballot notice in electronic form only and hard copy of the Postal Ballot notice along with the Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope have not been sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot, and shareholders are requested to carefully read the instructions indicated in Postal Ballot notice and communicate their assent (for) or dissent (against) through e-voting only.

The Board of Directors has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of e-voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before November 21, 2023, at registered office of the company. The result will also be intimated to the stock exchange, where the shares of the company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and will also be uploaded on Company's website at www.arapl.co.in.

A person who is not a member of the company as on cut-off date may treat this notice for information only. The shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered are requested to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers by following the procedure specified in the notice. The details pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules and regulations are given here under:

- Date of completion of dispatch of notices in electronic form: Friday, October 20, 2023
- Date and time of commencement of e-voting: Saturday, October 21, 2023
- Date and time of end of e-voting: Sunday, November 19, 2023
- E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 PM, on Sunday, November 19, 2023 and E-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE for voting thereafter.
- The voting right of the members for e-voting shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital as on the above said cut-off date.
- The notice of postal ballot along with instructions of e-voting are also available on the website of the company at www.arapl.co.in; the website of INSTAVOTE at https://linkintime.co.in and at the relevant sections of the website of BSE Limited. Shareholders who do not receive the notice may download it from the above-mentioned website or may request for the copy of the same in writing to the Company Secretary at cs@arapl.co.in.
- Members whose mail addresses are not registered with the depository participants are requested to contact their Depository Participants (DPs) and register their email address in their Demat Account as per process advice by DPs for obtaining login credentials for e-voting for the resolutions proposed in the Notice of Postal Ballot in the following manner:
  - For Demat Shareholder: Please provide Demat account details (CDSL – 16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL – 16 digit DPIN + CLID), Name of Shareholder, client master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement, PAN, (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), Aadhar (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) to the company e-mail id at cs@arapl.co.in;
  - The Company / RTA shall co-ordinate with the depositories and provide the login credentials to the above-mentioned shareholders;
- Post successful registration as of the E-mail, the member would get the Soft Copy of the notice and procedure for e-voting along with the user id and password to enable e-voting for this Postal Ballot.
- In case shareholders/ members have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Mr. Umesh Sharma available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: - Tel: 022 – 4918 6000.

For, Affordable Robotic &amp; Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02140324

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023

**L&T Finance Holdings Limited****Registered Office**

Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road  
Kalina, Santacruz (East) T +91 22 6212 5000  
F +91 22 6212 5553  
Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India E igrc@ltps.com  
CIN: L67120MH2008PLC181833 www.ltps.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                                                                                                 | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| 1 Total income from operations                                                                                                  | 3,482.07           | 6,854.17           | 3,257.36           |
| 2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                           | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 3 Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                      | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to owners of the Company | 595.11             | 1,126.04           | 406.43             |
| 5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to owners of the Company                                          | 588.29             | 1,126.62           | 350.50             |
| 6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)                                                                         | 2,483.07           | 2,483.07           | 2,476.02           |
| 7 Other equity                                                                                                                  |                    |                    |                    |
| 8 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)                                             |                    |                    |                    |
| (a) Basic (₹)                                                                                                                   | *2.40              | *4.54              | *1.64              |
| (b) Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                 | *2.39              | *4.52              | *1.63              |

**Notes:**

- The Company reports quarterly financial results of the group on a consolidated basis, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended read with circular dated July 5, 2016. The standalone financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.ltps.com, the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 and quarter ended September 30, 2022 are given below.

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                           | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                       | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                       | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| Total income                                          | 52.19              | 108.57             | 113.85             |
| Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item) | 39.89              | 86.50              | 376.55             |
| Profit/(loss) after tax                               | 29.79              | 64.55              | 326.18             |
| Total comprehensive income                            | 29.89              | 64.45              | 274.73             |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- These consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**L&T Finance Holdings Limited**

Sd/-  
Dinanath Dubhashi  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
(DIN: 03545900)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 20, 2023

**AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED**

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given that Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited (the "Company") is seeking approval of the Members of the Company by way of postal ballot through remote e-voting on the following resolutions:

| Type of Resolution  | Description of Resolution                                                                                                                                                    |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Special Resolution  | Increase in the limits applicable for making investments/extending loans and giving guarantees or providing securities in connection with loans to Persons/ Bodies Corporate |
| Ordinary Resolution | Approval for the material related party transactions                                                                                                                         |

The Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") is available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in. The website of the Link Intime Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange on which the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively called "MCA Circulars"), the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on Friday, October 20, 2023 ONLY through electronic mode, to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 13, 2023 ('Cut-off date'). Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members forth is Postal Ballot. The Company has completed dispatch of the said Notice on October 20, 2023.

The Company has engaged the services of INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in to provide remote e-voting facility to its members. The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, October 21, 2023, from 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, November 19, 2023, at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE thereafter. Voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. Once vote on a resolution is cast, the Member will not be able to change it subsequently. Please note that communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting system. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting.

To facilitate Members to receive this Notice electronically, the Company has made arrangements with its Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime Private Limited ("RTA") for registration of e-mail addresses in terms of the MCA Circulars. Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company may register the same with the RTA on the basis which, the Link Intime Private Limited will provide the Member with copy of the Notice. The procedure to register e-mail address with the RTA and the procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.instavote.linkintime.co.in or call at Tel: 022 – 4918 6000 or send a request on enotices@linkintime.co.in.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214), as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by him, after scrutiny of the votes cast, on the result of the Postal Ballot on or before November 21, 2023. The Scrutinizer's decision on the validity of votes cast will be final. The results of the voting conducted by Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be made available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in and intimated to BSE Limited ('BSE') on www.bseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, November 21, 2023. Additionally, the result will also be placed on the notice board at the Registered Office of the Company.

For, Affordable Robotic &amp; Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02140324

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023

**KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

Registered office address: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana - 500032, Tel. No.: 040 7961 5565, Website: www.kfintech.com, Email: investorrelations@kfintech.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹ in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)          | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                           | 2,152.72           | 1,868.19      | 1,825.50           | 4,020.91           | 3,537.63           | 7,375.21       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)                       | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities)                 | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders of the Company       | 613.79             | 433.75        | 479.16             | 1,047.54           | 853.45             | 1,957.36       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company | 614.99             | 445.36        | 478.96             | 1,060.35           | 862.47             | 1,957.38       |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital                                           | 1,702.54           | 1,699.12      | 1,675.69           | 1,702.54           | 1,675.69           | 1,692.29       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding "revaluation reserve")                             | 8,192.58           | 7,525.65      | 5,691.47           | 8,192.58           | 5,691.47           | 7,009.93       |
| 8       | Securities premium account                                             | 5,411.96           | 5,359.96      | 5,005.94           | 5,411.96           | 5,005.94           | 5,264.73       |
| 9       | Earnings' per equity share ("EPS") [face value of share: ₹10 each]*    |                    |               |                    |                    |                    |                |
|         | Basic                                                                  | 3.62               | 2.56          | 2.86               | 6.17               | 5.09               | 11.66          |
|         | Diluted                                                                | 3.58               | 2.51          | 2.83               | 6.11               | 5.05               | 11.52          |

\*EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half year ended.

**Notes:**

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.kfintech.com.
- Financial results of the KFin Technologies Limited (standalone financial results)

(₹. in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                           | 2,065.59           | 1,807.20      | 1,773.60           | 3,872.79           | 3,421.64           | 7,134.90       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)       | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities) | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax                                   | 620.24             | 448.42        | 478.89             | 1,068.66           | 859.26             | 1,962.53       |

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.

for KFin Technologies Limited

SD/-

Sreekanth Nadella

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08659728

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: October 20, 2023

Adfactors 365

**CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980

Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctih.no@adityabirla.com

CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹. in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022 | Six months ended September 30, 2023 | Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022 | Year Ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                         | (Unaudited)                      | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Unaudited)                         | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Audited)                 |
|         |                                                                                                                                                         | (Unaudited)                      | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Unaudited)                         | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Audited)                 |
| 1       | Total Income                                                                                                                                            | 1114.88                          | 1242.11                                                              | 2240.26                             | 2436.12                                                              | 4827.17                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                 | (36.20)                          | 115.85                                                               | 21.64                               | 191.59                                                               | 272.04                    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                            | (36.20)                          | 115.85                                                               | (42.76)                             | 191.59                                                               | 406.25                    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                             | (32.87)                          | 69.97                                                                | (39.93)                             | 115.37                                                               | 264.55                    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [ Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) ] | (2.25)                           | 106.49                                                               | 17.17                               | 95.93                                                                | 205.36                    |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)                                                                                                 | 111.69                           | 111.69                                                               | 111.69                              | 111.69                                                               | 111.69                    |
| 7       | Reserves                                                                                                                                                | 3795.77                          | 3816.41                                                              | 3795.77                             | 3816.41                                                              | 3927.26                   |
| 8       | Security Premium Account                                                                                                                                | 643.22                           | 643.22                                                               | 643.22                              | 643.22                                                               | 643.22                    |
| 9       | Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)                                                                                                          | 3907.46                          | 3928.10                                                              | 3907.46                             | 3928.10                                                              | 4038.95                   |
| 10      | Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                        | 2237.86                          | 1349.66                                                              | 2237.86                             | 1,349.66                                                             | 1037.71                   |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                                | -                                | -                                                                    | -                                   | -                                                                    | -                         |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                            | 0.58                             | 0.35                                                                 | 0.58                                | 0.35                                                                 | 0.26                      |
| 13      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                              | 100.00                           | 100.00                                                               | 100.00                              | 100.00                                                               | 100.00                    |
| 14      | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                            | -                                | -                                                                    | -                                   | -                                                                    | -                         |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                  | 1.88                             | 2.82                                                                 | 0.72                                | 2.60                                                                 | 0.74                      |
| 16      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                              | (0.80)                           | 8.41                                                                 | 2.08                                | 8.07                                                                 | 6.08                      |
| 17      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic                                                                                                                 | (2.75)                           | 6.41                                                                 | (3.28)                              | 10.56                                                                | 24.34                     |
| 18      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Diluted                                                                                                               | (2.75)                           | 6.41                                                                 | (3.28)                              | 10.56                                                                | 24.34                     |

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 20th October, 2023.
- Key Standalone financial information :

(₹. in Crores)

| Particulars                                          | Quarter Ended |             | Six months Ended |             | Year Ended |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|------------|
|                                                      | 30.09.2023    | 30.09.2022  | 30.09.2023       | 30.09.2022  | 31.03.2023 |
|                                                      | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total Income                                         | 1,133.88      | 1,247.87    | 2,286.15         | 2,446.14    | 4,856.75   |
| Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax | 23.92         | 146.02      | 124.83           | 243.06      | 395.45     |
| Exceptional items                                    | -             | -           | (64.40)          | -           | 134.21     |
| Net Profit / (loss) after tax                        | 15.28         | 95.90       | 38.98            | 158.99      | 368.31     |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.

By Order of the Board  
For Century Textiles and Industries Limited

R. K. Dalmia

Managing Director

DIN 00040951

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 20.10.2023



AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given to the members of Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited(the Company") pursuant to Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the "Rules"), and Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and General Circular Nos. 14/2022 dated 08.04.2020, 17/2020 dated 13.04.2020, 22/2020 dated 15.06.2020, 33/2020 dated 28.09.2020, 39/2020 dated 31.12.2020, 10/2021 dated 23.06.2021, 20/2021 dated 08.12.2021, 3/2022 dated 05.05.2022 and 11/2022 dated 28.12.2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), and other applicable laws and regulations, the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice") along with Explanatory Statement have been sent by e-mail to the shareholders on October 20, 2023 to all the shareholders who have registered their email addresses and whose names appear on the Register of members as, on Cut-off date i.e., October 13, 2023. For seeking approval from members by way of remote e voting.

The Company is providing the facility to the shareholders to exercise the right to vote by electronic means only and the business set out in the notice of postal ballot may be transacted through e-voting services provided by INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in. In accordance with MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the postal ballot notice in electronic form only and hard copy of the Postal Ballot notice along with the Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope have not been sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot, and shareholders are requested to carefully read the instructions indicated in Postal Ballot notice and communicate their assent (for) or dissent (against) through e-voting only.

The Board of Directors has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of e-voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before November 21, 2023, at registered office of the company. The result will also be intimated to the stock exchange, where the shares of the company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and will also be uploaded on Company's website at www.arapl.co.in.

A person who is not a member of the company as on cut-off date may treat this notice for information only. The shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered are requested to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers by following the procedure specified in the notice. The details pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules and regulations are given here under:

- Date of completion of dispatch of notices in electronic form: Friday, October 20, 2023
- Date and time of commencement of e-voting: Saturday, October 21, 2023
- Date and time of end of e-voting: Sunday, November 19, 2023
- E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 PM. on Sunday, November 19, 2023 and E-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE for voting thereafter.
- The voting right of the members for e-voting shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital as on the above said cut-off date.
- The notice of postal ballot along with instructions of e-voting are also available on the website of the company at www.arapl.co.in; the website of INSTAVOTE at https://linkintime.co.in and at the relevant sections of the website of BSE Limited. Shareholders who do not receive the notice may download it from the above-mentioned website or may request for the copy of the same in writing to the Company Secretary at cs@arapl.co.in.
- Members whose mail addresses are not registered with the depository participants are requested to contact their Depository Participants (DPs) and register their email address in their Demat Account as per process advice by DPs for obtaining login credentials for e-voting for the resolutions proposed in the Notice of Postal Ballot in the following manner:
  - For Demat Shareholder: Please provide Demat account details (CDSL – 16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL – 16 digit DPIN + CLID), Name of Shareholder, client master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement, PAN, (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), Aadhar (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) to the company e-mail id at cs@arapl.co.in;
  - The Company / RTA shall co-ordinate with the depositories and provide the login credentials to the above-mentioned shareholders;
- Post successful registration as of the E-mail, the member would get the Soft Copy of the notice and procedure for e-voting along with the user id and password to enable e-voting for this Postal Ballot.
- In case shareholders/ members have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Mr. Umesh Sharma available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: - Tel: 022 – 4918 6000.

For, Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023



AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited (the "Company") is seeking approval of the Members of the Company by way of postal ballot through remote e-voting on the following resolutions:

| Type of Resolution  | Description of Resolution                                                                                                                                                    |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Special Resolution  | Increase in the limits applicable for making investments/extending loans and giving guarantees or providing securities in connection with loans to Persons/ Bodies Corporate |
| Ordinary Resolution | Approval for the material related party transactions                                                                                                                         |

The Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") is available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in. The website of the Link Intime Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange on which the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively called "MCA Circulars"), the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on Friday, October 20, 2023 ONLY through electronic mode, to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 13, 2023 ('Cut-off date'). Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members forth is Postal Ballot. The Company has completed dispatch of the said Notice on October 20, 2023.

The Company has engaged the services of INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in to provide remote e-voting facility to its members. The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, October 21, 2023, from 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, November 19, 2023, at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE thereafter. Voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. Once vote on a resolution is cast, the Member will not be able to change it subsequently. Please note that communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote a-voting system. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting.

To facilitate Members to receive this Notice electronically, the Company has made arrangements with its Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime Private Limited ("RTA") for registration of e-mail addresses in terms of the MCA Circulars. Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company may register the same with the RTA on the basis which, the Link Intime Private Limited will provide the Member with copy of the Notice. The procedure to register e-mail address with the RTA and the procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.instavote.linkintime.co.in or call at Tel: 022 – 4918 6000 or send a request on enotices@linkintime.co.in.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214), as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by him, after scrutiny of the votes cast, on the result of the Postal Ballot on or before November 21, 2023. The Scrutinizer's decision on the validity of votes cast will be final. The results of the voting conducted by Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be made available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in and intimated to BSE Limited ('BSE') on www.bseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, November 21, 2023. Additionally, the result will also be placed on the notice board at the Registered Office of the Company.

For, Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02140324

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023



KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

Registered office address: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana - 500032, Tel. No.: 040 7961 5565, Website: www.kfintech.com, Email: investorrelations@kfintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)          | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                           | 2,152.72           | 1,868.19      | 1,825.50           | 4,020.91           | 3,537.63           | 7,375.21       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)                       | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities)                 | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders of the Company       | 613.79             | 433.75        | 479.16             | 1,047.54           | 853.45             | 1,957.36       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company | 614.99             | 445.36        | 478.96             | 1,060.35           | 862.47             | 1,957.38       |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital                                           | 1,702.54           | 1,699.12      | 1,675.69           | 1,702.54           | 1,675.69           | 1,692.29       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding "revaluation reserve")                             | 8,192.58           | 7,525.65      | 5,691.47           | 8,192.58           | 5,691.47           | 7,009.93       |
| 8       | Securities premium account                                             | 5,411.96           | 5,359.96      | 5,005.94           | 5,411.96           | 5,005.94           | 5,264.73       |
| 9       | Earnings' per equity share ("EPS")<br>[face value of share: ₹10 each]* |                    |               |                    |                    |                    |                |
|         | Basic                                                                  | 3.62               | 2.56          | 2.86               | 6.17               | 5.09               | 11.66          |
|         | Diluted                                                                | 3.58               | 2.51          | 2.83               | 6.11               | 5.05               | 11.52          |

\*EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half year ended.

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.kfintech.com.
- Financial results of the KFin Technologies Limited (standalone financial results)

(₹ in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                           | 2,065.59           | 1,807.20      | 1,773.60           | 3,872.79           | 3,421.64           | 7,134.90       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)       | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities) | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax                                   | 620.24             | 448.42        | 478.89             | 1,068.66           | 859.26             | 1,962.53       |

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.

for KFin Technologies Limited

SD/-  
Sreekanth Nadella  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08659728

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: October 20, 2023

Adactors 365



CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980

Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctihl@adityabirla.com

CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended<br>September<br>30, 2023 | Corresponding<br>3 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year September<br>30, 2022 | Six months<br>ended<br>September<br>30, 2023 | Corresponding<br>6 months ended<br>in the previous<br>year September<br>30, 2022 | Year Ended<br>March<br>31, 2023 |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                         | (Unaudited)                            | (Unaudited)                                                                      | (Unaudited)                                  | (Unaudited)                                                                      | (Audited)                       |
| 1       | Total Income                                                                                                                                            | 1114.88                                | 1242.11                                                                          | 2240.26                                      | 2436.12                                                                          | 4827.17                         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                 | (36.20)                                | 115.85                                                                           | 21.64                                        | 191.59                                                                           | 272.04                          |
| 3       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                            | (36.20)                                | 115.85                                                                           | (42.76)                                      | 191.59                                                                           | 406.25                          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                             | (32.87)                                | 69.97                                                                            | (39.93)                                      | 115.37                                                                           | 264.55                          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [ Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) ] | (2.25)                                 | 106.49                                                                           | 17.17                                        | 95.93                                                                            | 205.36                          |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)                                                                                                 | 111.69                                 | 111.69                                                                           | 111.69                                       | 111.69                                                                           | 111.69                          |
| 7       | Reserves                                                                                                                                                | 3795.77                                | 3816.41                                                                          | 3795.77                                      | 3816.41                                                                          | 3927.26                         |
| 8       | Security Premium Account                                                                                                                                | 643.22                                 | 643.22                                                                           | 643.22                                       | 643.22                                                                           | 643.22                          |
| 9       | Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)                                                                                                          | 3907.46                                | 3928.10                                                                          | 3907.46                                      | 3928.10                                                                          | 4038.95                         |
| 10      | Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                        | 2237.86                                | 1349.66                                                                          | 2237.86                                      | 1,349.66                                                                         | 1037.71                         |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                                | -                                      | -                                                                                | -                                            | -                                                                                | -                               |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                            | 0.58                                   | 0.35                                                                             | 0.58                                         | 0.35                                                                             | 0.26                            |
| 13      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                              | 100.00                                 | 100.00                                                                           | 100.00                                       | 100.00                                                                           | 100.00                          |
| 14      | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                            | -                                      | -                                                                                | -                                            | -                                                                                | -                               |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                  | 1.88                                   | 2.82                                                                             | 0.72                                         | 2.60                                                                             | 0.74                            |
| 16      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                              | (0.80)                                 | 8.41                                                                             | 2.08                                         | 8.07                                                                             | 6.08                            |
| 17      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic                                                                                                                 | (2.75)                                 | 6.41                                                                             | (3.28)                                       | 10.56                                                                            | 24.34                           |
| 18      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Diluted                                                                                                               | (2.75)                                 | 6.41                                                                             | (3.28)                                       | 10.56                                                                            | 24.34                           |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 20th October, 2023.
- Key Standalone financial information :

(₹. in Crores)

| Particulars                                          | Quarter Ended |             | Six months Ended |             | Year Ended |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|------------|
|                                                      | 30.09.2023    | 30.09.2022  | 30.09.2023       | 30.09.2022  | 31.03.2023 |
|                                                      | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total Income                                         | 1,133.88      | 1,247.87    | 2,286.15         | 2,446.14    | 4,856.75   |
| Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax | 23.92         | 146.02      | 124.83           | 243.06      | 395.45     |
| Exceptional items                                    | -             | -           | (64.40)          | -           | 134.21     |
| Net Profit / (loss) after tax                        | 15.28         | 95.90       | 38.98            | 158.99      | 368.31     |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.

By Order of the Board  
For Century Textiles and Industries Limited

R. K. Dalmia  
Managing Director  
DIN 00040951

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 20.10.2023

L&T Finance Holdings Limited

Registered Office

Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road  
Kalina, Santacruz (East)  
Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India  
CIN: L67120MH2008PLC181833

T +91 22 6212 5000  
F +91 22 6212 5553  
E lgcr@ltps.com  
www.ltps.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED  
SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                                                                                                 | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| 1 Total income from operations                                                                                                  | 3,482.07           | 6,854.17           | 3,257.36           |
| 2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                           | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 3 Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                      | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to owners of the Company | 595.11             | 1,126.04           | 406.43             |
| 5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to owners of the Company                                          | 588.29             | 1,126.62           | 350.50             |
| 6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)                                                                         | 2,483.07           | 2,483.07           | 2,476.02           |
| 7 Other equity                                                                                                                  |                    |                    |                    |
| 8 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)                                             |                    |                    |                    |
| (a) Basic (₹)                                                                                                                   | *2.40              | *4.54              | *1.64              |
| (b) Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                 | *2.39              | *4.52              | *1.63              |

Notes:

- The Company reports quarterly financial results of the group on a consolidated basis, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended read with circular dated July 5, 2016. The standalone financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.ltps.com, the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 and quarter ended September 30, 2022 are given below.

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                           | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                       | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                       | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| Total income                                          | 52.19              | 108.57             | 113.85             |
| Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item) | 39.89              | 86.50              | 376.55             |
| Profit/(loss) after tax                               | 29.79              | 64.55              | 326.18             |
| Total comprehensive income                            | 29.89              | 64.45              | 274.73             |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- These consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
L&T Finance Holdings Limited

Sd/-  
Dinanath Dubhashi  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
(DIN: 03545900)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 20, 2023



AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given to the members of Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited(the Company") pursuant to Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (the "Rules"), and Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and General Circular Nos. 14/2022 dated 08.04.2020, 17/2020 dated 13.04.2020, 22/2020 dated 15.06.2020, 33/2020 dated 28.09.2020, 39/2020 dated 31.12.2020, 10/2021 dated 23.06.2021, 20/2021 dated 08.12.2021, 3/2022 dated 05.05.2022 and 11/2022 dated 28.12.2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), and other applicable laws and regulations, the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice") along with Explanatory Statement have been sent by e-mail to the shareholders on October 20, 2023 to all the shareholders who have registered their email addresses and whose names appear on the Register of members as, on Cut-off date i.e., October 13, 2023. For seeking approval from members by way of remote e voting.

The Company is providing the facility to the shareholders to exercise the right to vote by electronic means only and the business set out in the notice of postal ballot may be transacted through e-voting services provided by INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in. In accordance with MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the postal ballot notice in electronic form only and hard copy of the Postal Ballot notice along with the Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope have not been sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot, and shareholders are requested to carefully read the instructions indicated in Postal Ballot notice and communicate their assent (for) or dissent (against) through e-voting only.

The Board of Directors has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214) as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of e-voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before November 21, 2023, at registered office of the company. The result will also be intimated to the stock exchange, where the shares of the company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and will also be uploaded on Company's website at www.arapl.co.in.

A person who is not a member of the company as on cut-off date may treat this notice for information only. The shareholders whose e-mail addresses are not registered are requested to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers by following the procedure specified in the notice. The details pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules and regulations are given here under:

- Date of completion of dispatch of notices in electronic form: Friday, October 20, 2023
- Date and time of commencement of e-voting: Saturday, October 21, 2023
- Date and time of end of e-voting: Sunday, November 19, 2023
- E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 PM. on Sunday, November 19, 2023 and E-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE for voting thereafter.
- The voting right of the members for e-voting shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital as on the above said cut-off date.
- The notice of postal ballot along with instructions of e-voting are also available on the website of the company at www.arapl.co.in; the website of INSTAVOTE at https://linkintime.co.in and at the relevant sections of the website of BSE Limited. Shareholders who do not receive the notice may download it from the above-mentioned website or may request for the copy of the same in writing to the Company Secretary at cs@arapl.co.in.
- Members whose mail addresses are not registered with the depository participants are requested to contact their Depository Participants (DPs) and register their email address in their Demat Account as per process advice by DPs for obtaining login credentials for e-voting for the resolutions proposed in the Notice of Postal Ballot in the following manner:
  - For Demat Shareholder: Please provide Demat account details (CDSL – 16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL – 16 digit DPIN + CLID), Name of Shareholder, client master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement, PAN, (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), Aadhar (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) to the company e-mail id at cs@arapl.co.in;
  - The Company / RTA shall co-ordinate with the depositories and provide the login credentials to the above-mentioned shareholders;
- Post successful registration as of the E-mail, the member would get the Soft Copy of the notice and procedure for e-voting along with the user id and password to enable e-voting for this Postal Ballot.
- In case shareholders/ members have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Mr. Umesh Sharma available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact on: - Tel: 022 – 4918 6000.

For, Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02140324

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023



AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC & AUTOMATION LIMITED

CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Registered Office: Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli,  
Dist. Pune MH 412308 IN Telephone: +91-7720018914,  
Website: www.arapl.co.in Email: info@arapl.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited (the "Company") is seeking approval of the Members of the Company by way of postal ballot through remote e-voting on the following resolutions:

| Type of Resolution  | Description of Resolution                                                                                                                                                    |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Special Resolution  | Increase in the limits applicable for making investments/extending loans and giving guarantees or providing securities in connection with loans to Persons/ Bodies Corporate |
| Ordinary Resolution | Approval for the material related party transactions                                                                                                                         |

The Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") is available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in. The website of the Link Intime Private Limited at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange on which the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively called "MCA Circulars"), the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on Friday, October 20, 2023 ONLY through electronic mode, to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 13, 2023 ('Cut-off date'). Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has not been sent to the Members forth is Postal Ballot. The Company has completed dispatch of the said Notice on October 20, 2023.

The Company has engaged the services of INSTAVOTE e-voting platform, i.e., www.instavote.linkintime.co.in to provide remote e-voting facility to its members. The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, October 21, 2023, from 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Sunday, November 19, 2023, at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by INSTAVOTE thereafter. Voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date. Once vote on a resolution is cast, the Member will not be able to change it subsequently. Please note that communication of assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote a-voting system. Only those Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the Cut-off date will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting.

To facilitate Members to receive this Notice electronically, the Company has made arrangements with its Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime Private Limited ("RTA") for registration of e-mail addresses in terms of the MCA Circulars. Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company may register the same with the RTA on the basis which, the Link Intime Private Limited will provide the Member with copy of the Notice. The procedure to register e-mail address with the RTA and the procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.instavote.linkintime.co.in or call at Tel: 022 – 4918 6000 or send a request on enotices@linkintime.co.in.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Deepti Maheshwari, Practicing Company Secretary, Pune (Membership No. 9435, CP No. 12214), as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company, or any other person authorized by him, after scrutiny of the votes cast, on the result of the Postal Ballot on or before November 21, 2023. The Scrutinizer's decision on the validity of votes cast will be final. The results of the voting conducted by Postal Ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be made available on the website of the Company at www.arapl.co.in and intimated to BSE Limited ('BSE') on www.bseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, November 21, 2023. Additionally, the result will also be placed on the notice board at the Registered Office of the Company.

For, Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Sd/-  
Mr. Milind Padole  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02140324

Place: Pune  
Date: October 20, 2023



KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

Registered office address: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana - 500032, Tel. No.: 040 7961 5565, Website: www.kfintech.com, Email: investorrelations@kfintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)          | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                           | 2,152.72           | 1,868.19      | 1,825.50           | 4,020.91           | 3,537.63           | 7,375.21       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)                       | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities)                 | 837.12             | 598.53        | 595.11             | 1,435.65           | 1,106.59           | 2,582.18       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders of the Company       | 613.79             | 433.75        | 479.16             | 1,047.54           | 853.45             | 1,957.36       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company | 614.99             | 445.36        | 478.96             | 1,060.35           | 862.47             | 1,957.38       |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital                                           | 1,702.54           | 1,699.12      | 1,675.69           | 1,702.54           | 1,675.69           | 1,692.29       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding "revaluation reserve")                             | 8,192.58           | 7,525.65      | 5,691.47           | 8,192.58           | 5,691.47           | 7,009.93       |
| 8       | Securities premium account                                             | 5,411.96           | 5,359.96      | 5,005.94           | 5,411.96           | 5,005.94           | 5,264.73       |
| 9       | Earnings' per equity share ("EPS")<br>[face value of share: ₹10 each]* |                    |               |                    |                    |                    |                |
|         | Basic                                                                  | 3.62               | 2.56          | 2.86               | 6.17               | 5.09               | 11.66          |
|         | Diluted                                                                | 3.58               | 2.51          | 2.83               | 6.11               | 5.05               | 11.52          |

\*EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half year ended.

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 ('Ind AS 34') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.kfintech.com.
- Financial results of the KFin Technologies Limited (standalone financial results)

(₹ in millions)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                            | Quarter ended      |               |                    | Half-year ended    |                    | Year ended     |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
|         |                                                        | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
|         |                                                        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                           | 2,065.59           | 1,807.20      | 1,773.60           | 3,872.79           | 3,421.64           | 7,134.90       |
| 2       | Net profit before tax (from ordinary activities)       | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 3       | Net profit before tax (after extraordinary activities) | 844.68             | 614.98        | 595.36             | 1,459.66           | 1,110.86           | 2,594.10       |
| 4       | Net profit after tax                                   | 620.24             | 448.42        | 478.89             | 1,068.66           | 859.26             | 1,962.53       |

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.

for KFin Technologies Limited

SD/-  
Sreekanth Nadella  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08659728

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: October 20, 2023

Adactors 365



CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.  
Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980  
Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctihl@adityabirla.com  
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022 | Six months ended September 30, 2023 | Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022 | Year Ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                         | (Unaudited)                      | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Unaudited)                         | (Unaudited)                                                          | (Audited)                 |
| 1       | Total Income                                                                                                                                            | 1114.88                          | 1242.11                                                              | 2240.26                             | 2436.12                                                              | 4827.17                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                                 | (36.20)                          | 115.85                                                               | 21.64                               | 191.59                                                               | 272.04                    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                            | (36.20)                          | 115.85                                                               | (42.76)                             | 191.59                                                               | 406.25                    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                             | (32.87)                          | 69.97                                                                | (39.93)                             | 115.37                                                               | 264.55                    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [ Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax) ] | (2.25)                           | 106.49                                                               | 17.17                               | 95.93                                                                | 205.36                    |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)                                                                                                 | 111.69                           | 111.69                                                               | 111.69                              | 111.69                                                               | 111.69                    |
| 7       | Reserves                                                                                                                                                | 3795.77                          | 3816.41                                                              | 3795.77                             | 3816.41                                                              | 3927.26                   |
| 8       | Security Premium Account                                                                                                                                | 643.22                           | 643.22                                                               | 643.22                              | 643.22                                                               | 643.22                    |
| 9       | Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)                                                                                                          | 3907.46                          | 3928.10                                                              | 3907.46                             | 3928.10                                                              | 4038.95                   |
| 10      | Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                        | 237.86                           | 1349.66                                                              | 2237.86                             | 1,349.66                                                             | 1037.71                   |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                                | -                                | -                                                                    | -                                   | -                                                                    | -                         |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                            | 0.58                             | 0.35                                                                 | 0.58                                | 0.35                                                                 | 0.26                      |
| 13      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                              | 100.00                           | 100.00                                                               | 100.00                              | 100.00                                                               | 100.00                    |
| 14      | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                            | -                                | -                                                                    | -                                   | -                                                                    | -                         |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                                  | 1.88                             | 2.82                                                                 | 0.72                                | 2.60                                                                 | 0.74                      |
| 16      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)                                                                                                              | (0.80)                           | 8.41                                                                 | 2.08                                | 8.07                                                                 | 6.08                      |
| 17      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic                                                                                                                 | (2.75)                           | 6.41                                                                 | (3.28)                              | 10.56                                                                | 24.34                     |
| 18      | Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Diluted                                                                                                               | (2.75)                           | 6.41                                                                 | (3.28)                              | 10.56                                                                | 24.34                     |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 20th October, 2023.
- Key Standalone financial information :

(₹. in Crores)

| Particulars                                          | Quarter Ended |             | Six months Ended |             | Year Ended |
|------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|------------|
|                                                      | 30.09.2023    | 30.09.2022  | 30.09.2023       | 30.09.2022  | 31.03.2023 |
|                                                      | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)      | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total Income                                         | 1,133.88      | 1,247.87    | 2,286.15         | 2,446.14    | 4,856.75   |
| Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax | 23.92         | 146.02      | 124.83           | 243.06      | 395.45     |
| Exceptional items                                    | -             | -           | (64.40)          | -           | 134.21     |
| Net Profit / (loss) after tax                        | 15.28         | 95.90       | 38.98            | 158.99      | 368.31     |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.

By Order of the Board  
For Century Textiles and Industries Limited

R. K. Dalmia  
Managing Director  
DIN 00040951

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 20.10.2023

L&T Finance Holdings Limited

Registered Office

Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road  
Kalina, Santacruz (East)  
Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India  
CIN: L67120MH2008PLC181833

T +91 22 6212 5000  
F +91 22 6212 5553  
E igrc@ltps.com  
www.ltps.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED  
SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                                                                                                 | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| 1 Total income from operations                                                                                                  | 3,482.07           | 6,854.17           | 3,257.36           |
| 2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                           | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 3 Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                      | 797.39             | 1,510.97           | 555.55             |
| 4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) attributable to owners of the Company | 595.11             | 1,126.04           | 406.43             |
| 5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to owners of the Company                                          | 588.29             | 1,126.62           | 350.50             |
| 6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)                                                                         | 2,483.07           | 2,483.07           | 2,476.02           |
| 7 Other equity                                                                                                                  |                    |                    |                    |
| 8 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)                                             |                    |                    |                    |
| (a) Basic (₹)                                                                                                                   | *2.40              | *4.54              | *1.64              |
| (b) Diluted (₹)                                                                                                                 | *2.39              | *4.52              | *1.63              |

Notes:

- The Company reports quarterly financial results of the group on a consolidated basis, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended read with circular dated July 5, 2016. The standalone financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.ltps.com, the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 and quarter ended September 30, 2022 are given below.

(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars                                           | Quarter ended      | Six months ended   | Quarter ended      |
|-------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                       | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
|                                                       | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)        |
| Total income                                          | 52.19              | 108.57             | 113.85             |
| Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item) | 39.89              | 86.50              | 376.55             |
| Profit/(loss) after tax                               | 29.79              | 64.55              | 326.18             |
| Total comprehensive income                            | 29.89              | 64.45              | 274.73             |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- These consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
L&T Finance Holdings Limited

Sd/-  
Dinanath Dubhashi  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
(DIN: 03545900)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 20, 2023

# फडणवीस ‘ड्रग माफिया’ से अनजान कैसे : राउत

नासिक, 20 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

शिवसेना (उद्धव ठाकरे गुट) के नेता संजय राउत ने मुंबई पुलिस द्वारा 300 करोड़ रुपए मूल्य की ड्रग ‘मेफेड्रोन’ जब्त किए जाने का जिक्र करते हुए शुक्रवार को महाराष्ट्र के उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस पर राज्य में मादक पदार्थ माफिया को बचाने का आरोप लगाया। महाराष्ट्र में मादक पदार्थ के बढ़ते खतरे के विरोध में नासिक में एक मार्च में शामिल होने से पहले राउत पत्रकारों से बातचीत कर रहे थे।

उन्होंने कहा, ‘फडणवीस विपक्ष के बारे में सब कुछ जानते हैं। वह मादक पदार्थ माफिया के बारे में कैसे नहीं जानते? वह माफिया और उन लोगों को बचा रहे हैं जो हफ्ता ले रहे हैं।’ राउत ने 300 करोड़ रुपए मूल्य की मेफोड्रोन जब्त किए जाने के मामले के मुख्य आरोपी ललित पाटिल को महज एक मोहरा बताते हुए कहा ‘वास्तव में मादक पदार्थ माफियाओं के दोस्त विधानसभा में बैठें हैं। यह महाराष्ट्र की दुर्दशा है

## प्रधानमंत्री के हाथों करवा दिया आधी-अधूरी परियोजना का लोकार्पण : विपक्ष

देहरादून, 20 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी द्वारा उत्तराखंड में 132 किलो वाट की पिथौरागढ़—लोहाघाट—चंपावत विद्युत ट्रांसमिशन लाइन के लोकार्पण को लेकर विवाद छिड़ गया है और कांग्रेस सहित विभिन्न विपक्षी दलों ने इस मुद्दे की जांच कराए जाने की मांग की है।

गत 12 अक्टुबर को अपने कुमाऊ दौरे में प्रधानमंत्री ने लगभग 4200 करोड़ रुपए की लागत वाली 23 परियोजनाओं का शिलान्यास और लोकार्पण किया था जिसमें 42 किलोमीटर लंबी इस ट्रांसमिशन लाइन का लोकार्पण भी शामिल था। मुख्य विपक्षी कांग्रेस ने आरोप लगाया कि बिजली सप्लेटेशन न बनने से अभी भी 132 किलो वाट लाइन में केवल 33 किलो वाट बिजली ही चल रही है और राज्य सरकार ने ‘आधी-अधूरी’ परियोजना का प्रधानमंत्री के हाथों उद्घाटन करा दिया।

पार्टी के प्रदेश उपाध्यक्ष सूर्यकांत धसना ने कहा, ‘हम सरकार से मांग करते हैं कि इसकी जांच कराई जाए और इसके लिए जिम्मेदार अधिकारियों को दंडित किया जाए।’ उन्होंने दावा किया कि उक्त सब स्टेशन का निर्माण तो दूर की बात है, अभी तो इसके लिए निविदा प्रक्रिया ही चल रही है।

धसना ने कहा, ‘हमें इस बात को समझना होगा कि जब तक कि यह सब स्टेशन नहीं बन जाता, तब तक इस लाइन में भारी भ्रमका 132 किलो वाट बिजली नहीं गुजारी जा सकती।’

### Criminal Courts, Ludhiana

(complaint- 138 negotiable instrument act)
In The Court Of Ms. Lovepreet Kaur Swaich JMC, Ludhiana
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
Vs.
Jagjir Singh
CNR No: PBLD03-022490-2020
COMA/5389/2020
Notice To: 1. Jagjir Singh S/o Gurnam Singh R/o Vill Bandhala Purana P/o Mahian Wala Tehsil Zira Ferozepur - 142047
Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the court that you, the accused above named can't be served in the ordinary way of service, hence this proclamation under section 82 cprc is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 22-11-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation, take notice that, in default of your part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence, given under my hand and the seal of the court, for details login to: https://highcourthcd.gov.in/Trsn-district\_n\_0tices&district=Ludhiana
JMC Ludhiana

### ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL

### आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय- इंडियन रेयन कंपाउंड, वेगलन, गुजरात - 362266

शाखा कार्यालय- जी कॉर्पोरेशन टेक पार्क, कसारवादावली, चौधबंदर रोड, ठाणे-400607 (मह.)

| क्र. सं. | कर्मचारी/सह-कर्मचारी तथा जमानती/सह-जमानती का नाम एवं पता तथा ऋण खाता सं.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | एनपीए की तिथि | मांग सूचना की तिथि | तिथि तक मांग सूचना के अनुसार राशि                                                                                                                           |
|----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1        | 1. चंदन शर्मा, आबादी बालाजी कॉलोनी नं० प्लॉट, चर्च के पास, शेखर नंबर 24 पिन, खातीनं० नंबर 27 पिन, मुरझा नंबर 133, रुद्र नगर 133 किला नंबर 14 (8-0), 15/2(7-19) नं० शामिल, रेवेन्यू एस्टेट पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114, 2. इंदु शर्मा प्लॉट, आबादी बालाजी कॉलोनी, चर्च के पास, शेखर नंबर 24 पिन, खातीनं० नंबर 27 पिन, मुरझा नंबर 133, रुद्र नगर 133 किला नंबर 14 (8-0), 15/2(7-19) नं० शामिल, रेवेन्यू एस्टेट पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114, 3. जॉहियर शर्मा, प्लॉट आबादी बालाजी कॉलोनी नं० चर्च के पास, शेखर नंबर 27 पिन, मुरझा नंबर 133, रुद्र नगर 133 किला नंबर 14 (8-0), 15/2(7-19) नं० शामिल, राववत संपन्न पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114, 4. चंदन शर्मा बाला जॉहियर शर्मा, किला कॉलोनी बाई नंबर 2, पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114 5. इंदु शर्मा बाला जॉहियर शर्मा, किला कॉलोनी बाई नंबर 2, पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114, 6. जॉहियर शर्मा बाला जॉहियर शर्मा, किला कॉलोनी बाई नंबर 2, पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114, 7. चंदन शर्मा बाई नंबर 0, समर्थक साहिब, कनकना, पंजाब-140112, 8. जॉहियर शर्मा बाई नंबर 0, समर्थक साहिब, कनकना, पंजाब-140112, 9. चंदन शर्मा बाला शाह प्रोड्यूसरस यूनिवर्सल सेलु, मेन रोड पर, हुस्ली सरल पेट्रोल के पास, पर्वत, कनकना, हरियाणा-132114। <p>ऋण खाता संख्या LNPAN01H-06210992009 एवं LNPAN01H-06210992010</p> | 08.10.2023    | 16.10.2023         | ₹. 14,86,719.00/- <p>(रुपये चौहत्तर लाख अठ्ठाविषाई हजार सात सौ नवसौ मात्र बकाया मूध्दान, एरियर (विलम्ब शुल्क) रकम तथा 10.10.2023 तक व्याज के माध्यम से)</p> |

अवल समझौते/बंधक समझौते का विवरण : प्लॉट माप 103 वर्ग गज यानी 3-1/2 मरतन, भूमि माप 15 कनारन 19 मरतन में 7/638 हिस्सा, शेखर नंबर 24 पिन, खातीनं० नंबर 27 पिन, मुरझा नंबर 133, किला नंबर 14 (8-0), 15/2(7-19) नं० शामिल, आबादी बालाजी कॉलोनी, चर्च के पास, हस्तलौत पर्वत, जिला: कनकना, हरियाणा-132114 में स्थित, और सीमा इस प्रकार है:- पूर्व: गली पश्चिम: सुंदर उद्योग, गुवाथला दक्षिण: डेनी

2। 1. सीरध बंधारी फ्लैट नंबर 1904, टावर सीवीए, फ्लोर 19वीं, प्रोजेक्ट सुरवेरक, केपटाउन, जीएच-01/ए सेक्टर 74 नोएडा जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301, 2. रचना बंधारी, फ्लैट नंबर 1904, टावर सीवीए, फ्लोर 19वीं, प्रोजेक्ट सुरवेरक, केपटाउन, जीएच-01/ए सेक्टर 74 नोएडा जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301, 3. सीरध बंधारी फ्लैट नंबर-80, पॉकेट बी-10, आरथ्या अपार्टमेंट, रोहिणी सेक्टर-3 रोहिनीका, रचना बंधारी, फ्लैट नंबर 7, नरेश उदर पश्चिम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110085, 4. रचना बंधारी, फ्लैट नंबर-80, पॉकेट बी-10, आरथ्या अपार्टमेंट, रोहिणी सेक्टर-3 रोहिनीका, रोहिणी सेक्टर-7, नरेश उदर पश्चिम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110085, 5. सीरध बंधारी बाला कॉनिनैट डेक्कोनील प्रदायन एंटीका इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड अवर ग्राउंड फ्लोर, बिल्डिंग नं० 10, इट/युटैस रोड, मिस सी यू डेवलपर्स लिमिटेड, प्लॉट नंबर 20 और 21, सेक्टर-135, नोएडा, ड.उ.-201301, 6. सीरध बंधारी बंधारी निवायन, बाला निहार, मंगरी, देहरादून, 248001.

ऋण खाता संख्या LNDELHJH - 01190043852

 08.10.2023 | 16.10.2023 | ₹. 37,16,696.28/-  (रुपये तीसस लाख सत्तर हजार छह सौ पचास एवं अठ्तरास पैसे मात्र)  बकाया मूध्दान, एरियर (विलम्ब शुल्क) रकम तथा 10.10.2023 तक व्याज के माध्यम से |

अवल समझौते/बंधक समझौते का विवरण : फ्लैट नंबर 1904 का समतल माप, माप 930 वर्ग फुट सुपर एरिया, टावर सीवीए, 19वीं मंजिल, प्रोजेक्ट सुरवेरक, केपटाउन, जीएच-01/ए, सेक्टर 74, नोएडा, जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301।

हम एतद्वारा यहां उपरोक्त पक्षों से इस नोटिस की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर हमें बकाया राशि(ओं) के साथ-साथ उस पक्ष को के व्याज के साथ-साथ लागत, शुल्क, खर्च आदि का भुगतान करने के लिए कहते हैं, जिसमें विफल होने पर हमें लागत और पक्षियों के संबंध में पूरी तरह से आपके जोड़िए पर प्रेषित प्रमाण का कच्चा लेने और बेचने के लिए प्रेषित प्रस्ताव करने के लिए वारंट जारी है।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि सरकारी अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के अनुसार, आप सभी को कंपनी की पूर्व लिखित सहमति के बिना किसी, पूर्ण या अन्य विधि से, पूर्ण या प्रतिक्रिया प्रेषित की स्थानांतरित करने से प्रतिबंधित किया गया है।

आपका द्वारा उक्त बका का कोई भी उल्लंघन सरकारी अधिनियम की धारा 29 और/या इस संबंध में किसी अन्य कानूनी प्रावधान के तहत निर्धारित दंडात्मक प्रावधानों को लागू करेगा।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के अनुसार, यदि एपीएचएफएल की बकाया राशि, एपीएच एफएल द्वारा किए गए सभी लातन, शुल्कों और खर्चों के साथ विक्रो के लिए निर्धारित तिथि से पहले किसी भी समय एपीएचएफएल को प्रत्युत की जाती है, तो प्रतिभूत संर्पित को एपीएचएफएल द्वारा बेचा या या हस्तान्तरित नहीं किया जाएगा, और एपीएचएफएल द्वारा कोई और कदम नहीं उठाया जाएगा या उस प्रभूत संर्पित का हस्तान्तरण या विक्री नहीं की जाएगी।

दिनांक: 21.10.2023
स्थान: दिल्ली

ह./- अधिकृत प्राधिकारी

(आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड)

कि हमारे पास ऐसा गृह मंत्री (फडणवीस) है।' ललित पाटिल की गिरफ्तारी के बाद राज्य में सत्ता पक्ष आमने-सामने हैं।

| क्र. सं. | शेयरधारक के नाम        | फोलियो  | प्रमाणपत्र सं. | निधि/डि नं.            | शेयरों की सं.                                                                                           |
|----------|------------------------|---------|----------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1        | श्री हरिभाई पटेल       | 0001157 | 48784          | 111557 1113801 1113900 | प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 100 शेयरें <p>प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 100 शेयरें</p> <p>प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 200 शेयरें</p> |
| 2        | श्री संजयकुमार एच पटेल | 0002322 | 49084          | 12322 1235301 1235400  | प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 100 शेयरें <p>प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 100 शेयरें</p> <p>प्रस्त 10/- रु. के 200 शेयरें</p> |

उक्त शेयरों के संबंध में दावा करने वाला कोई भी व्यक्ति इस तरह के दावे को दस्तावेज प्रमाण के बिना नहीं, अपासर मोटर्स लिमिटेड के पंजीकृत कार्यालय, नीलामी नॉलन - स्लेफ्ट सिटीबॉक्स, ए - 3 किला केड सोफोन, नई दिल्ली - भारत / या इसके आरटीए केिक इंटरम प्रा. लि. नौ, 121, 247, पार्क, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, बिरोली (पंजाब), पिन- 400083 को इस तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर पर दंड कर सकता है अन्यथा न. अपासर मोटर्स लिमिटेड दुरुस्तीक प्रमाण पर जारी करने के लिए आगे बढ़ेगा।

स्थान: अहमदाबाद, गुजरात तिथि: 20.10.2023

शेयरधारक का नाम श्री संजयकुमार एच पटेल

जॉय टॉवर, श्री 20, दूसरी मंजिल, 1/1ए, सी ब्लॉक, फेज 2 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, सेक्टर 62, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर उत्तर प्रदेश 201301
आदित्य कार्यालय
प्रमाण कार्यालय: लोकमंगल,1501,शिवजीनगर, पुणे-5
आधिपत्य सूचना (स्वावर प्रसिद्धि) नियम-8(1)

जवाब: एतद्वारा आरथ्या का प्रालाम्भिक एच एमएनएच एच प्रामभूत-नातन-का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 अन्तर्गत एवं धारा 13(12) सहप्रतिष्ठ प्रक्रिभित हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 8 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने निम्न वर्णित दिनांक को मांग सूचना पर को जारी किया जिसमें निम्नलिखित ऋणी एवं जमानदार को नोटिस में निम्न वर्णित राशि एवं उस पर देय व्याज एवं अन्य खर्चों सहित नोटिस प्राप्त की दिनांक से 60 दिनों की समयाधि में भुगतान करने हेतु निर्देशित किया गया था। यह सूचना पर रजिस्टर्ड डाक/ स्वीड पोस्ट द्वारा भेजा गया था।

ऋणी द्वारा राशि के भुगतान नहीं करने पर ऋणी एवं आमजनों को एतद द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त शक्ति एक की धारा 13 (4) सहप्रतिष्ठ उक्त कथित नियम के नियम 8 के अधीन निम्न हस्ताक्षरकों ने निम्नलिखित संधियों का संकेतिक कच्चा निम्नलिखित दिनांक को ले लिया गया है। ऋणी एवं जमानदार को विशिष्टतः और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्यतः एतद द्वारा निम्नलिखित राशि के साथ कोई व्याख्य नहीं करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है कि इस सार्वित से संबंधित कोई भी व्याख्य निम्न वर्णित राशि के लिए बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र, जी.एच. एस. देहरादून शाखा के निर्मित प्रकार के अत्यन्त होम।

उत्तरकर्ताओं को एक की धारा 13 एच एवं उपधारा 8 के प्रावधान के अन्तर्गत सुवर्धित परिसंर्पितों एवज में उपलब्ध सम्व की और ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है।

| क्र. सं. | उत्तरकर्ता एवं जमानदार का नाम एवं पता | परिसंर्पित संपत्ति के विवरण | मौग नोटिस की तिथि (नियमित दिनांक) | बकाया राशि |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|
|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|

1. 1- श्री मोहम्मद हसीन पुत्र श्री मोहम्मद नसीर, निवासी आजाद कॉलोनी, गली नंबर 2, माजरा, देहरादून, उत्तराखंड- 248171

2. श्रीमती तरुनम्प पत्नी श्री मोहम्मद हसीन, निवासी आजाद कॉलोनी, गली नंबर 2, माजरा, देहरादून, उत्तराखंड- 248171

मासिक का नाम: श्री मोहम्मद हसीन पुत्र श्री मोहम्मद नसीर

भूमि और भवन के सभी भाग और पारसल का बंधक, खसरा संख्या 1047 खा, खाता संख्या 333 (क्षेत्रफल 68.78 वर्ग मीटर) के भाग पर निर्मित मीजा मेहुवाला माफी, परगना पचवा दून, जिला देहरादून, बिक्री विलेख संख्या 135 दिनांक 20/01/2003 उप रजिस्ट्रार देहरादून, जिला देहरादून के कार्यालय में 20/01/2003 को पंजीकृत। सीमाएं:- उत्तर: 15 फीट धीड़ी सड़क एएसएम 13 फीट 7 इंच, पूर्व: मोहम्मद यामीनी की भूमि एएसएम 54 फीट 6 इंच, पश्चिम: श्री सतीश कुमार की भूमि एएसएम 13 फीट 7 इंच।

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

दिनांक- 20.10.2023 स्थान-देहरादून

| S. No.       | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited) |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| 1            | Total income from operations                                                                                                                | 10,485.01                                    | 20,756.47                                       | 9,859.54                                     |
| 2            | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                                    | 4,726.75                                     | 9,700.81                                        | 4,597.77                                     |
| 3            | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                               | 4,726.75                                     | 9,700.81                                        | 4,597.77                                     |
| 4            | Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                                 | 3,214.57                                     | 7,277.35                                        | 3,721.03                                     |
| 5            | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 3,186.29                                     | 7,235.35                                        | 3,733.75                                     |
| 6            | Equity share capital                                                                                                                        | 965.12                                       | 965.12                                          | 965.12                                       |
| 7            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023                                         |                                              |                                                 | 94,062.99                                    |
| 8            | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                                         |                                              |                                                 |                                              |
| Basic (₹):   |                                                                                                                                             | 33.03                                        | 74.93                                           | 38.19                                        |
| Diluted (₹): |                                                                                                                                             | 33.03                                        | 74.93                                           | 38.19                                        |

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| S. No.       | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited) |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| 1            | Total income from operations                                                                                                                | 5,822.90                                     | 11,639.30                                       | 5,335.97                                     |
| 2            | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                                    | 5,262.73                                     | 8,255.19                                        | 1,928.81                                     |
| 3            | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                               | 5,262.73                                     | 8,255.19                                        | 1,928.81                                     |
| 4            | Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)                                                 | 4,434.44                                     | 6,938.76                                        | 1,666.87                                     |
| 5            | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 4,305.70                                     | 6,902.19                                        | 1,664.32                                     |
| 6            | Equity share capital                                                                                                                        | 965.12                                       | 965.12                                          | 965.12                                       |
| 7            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023                                         |                                              |                                                 | 72,693.48                                    |
| 8            | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                                         |                                              |                                                 |                                              |
| Basic (₹):   |                                                                                                                                             | 45.06                                        | 72.13                                           | 17.33                                        |
| Diluted (₹): |                                                                                                                                             | 45.06                                        | 72.13                                           | 17.33                                        |

NOTE:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investors section on the Company's website www.icra.in

By Order of the Board of Directors

**Ramnath Krishnan**  
Managing Director & Group C.E.O.  
(DIN: 09371341)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : October 20, 2023

**भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक नोट मुद्रण (प्रा.) लिमिटेड**  
(भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक की सम्पूर्ण स्थापित वाली सार्वजनिक कम्पनी)  
नोट मुद्रण नगर, मेसूरु - 570 003, कर्नाटक, इंडिया  
दूरभाष : +91 821 2582905/15/25, फैक्स नं. + 91 821 2582099

**राष्ट्रीय प्रतिस्पर्धी बोली (खुली निविदा समीक्षा)**

निम्नलिखित मॉडों के लिए निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

**1. निविदा सं. 006/CO/07/2023-24** - MSTC इवेंट नंबर 88BNMPL/Corporate Office/ Technical/1/ 23-24/ET/12 - सीएसआर योजना के तहत रामकृष्ण मिशन, केदारपुर में डाइनिंग हॉल का निर्माण। (**ई-टेंडर**)

**2. निविदा सं. 051/MYS/CIVIL/2023-24** - प्लांट और प्रशासनिक भवन क्षेत्र, 88BNMPL, मेसूरु में मौजूदा उद्यान। पेडो और बागवानी कार्यों के रखरखाव के लिए वार्षिक रखरखाव अनुबंध। (**मेसूरु**)

विक्रिताओं/बोलीदाताओं को भाग लेने के लिए [www.mstccommerce.com](http://www.mstccommerce.com) (ई-टेंडर के लिए) पर बुकटो और ऑनलाइन पंजीकृत करना आवश्यक है। विवरण हमारी वेबसाइट [www.brbrnmpl.co.in](http://www.brbrnmpl.co.in) पर भी प्रकाशित किया गया है। निविदा में भविष्य में यदि कोई संशोधन/बुद्धिपत्र जारी होगा तो उसे ऊपर दिए गए अनुसार बीआरबीएमपीएल की वेबसाइट (मेसूरुअत और ई-टेंडर दोनों के लिए) और एमएससीसी वेबसाइट (ई-टेंडर के लिए) पर अधिबुधित किया जाएगा और समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित नहीं किया जाएगा।

**महाराष्ट्र एच एवं आईसी**

नोएडा शाखा, जी-75बी, पार्श्वनाथ प्लाजा, पार्जड फ्लोर  
सेक्टर-27, नोएडा उत्तर प्रदेश -201301

**सांन की निजी**

जबकि, द साउथ इंडियन बैंक लिमिटेड के अधिनियम अधिनियम के विभिन्न नोटिस जारी कर उधारकों से उसके द्वारा लिए गए स्वयं ऋण की बकाया राशि चुकाने का आग्रह किया है उधारकर्ता राशि चुकाने में विफल रहा है, इसलिए उधारकर्ता और समाज से जुटाता को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे हस्ताक्षरकर्ता सांन के अनुपस्थान की नीलामी जैता है, जो है के आधार पर और जो कुछ भी है के आधार पर और 'मिना सहारा' के आधार पर करेगा। नीलामी हमारी नोएडा शाखा सेक्टर-27 में 30.10.2023 को अपराह्न 03:00 बजे से 04:00 बजे तक आयोजित की जाएगी।

**उधारकर्ता का नाम और पता**

**श्री अमिन पुरानी**  
हाउस नं० 1, ई- 320 A, ब्लॉक बी, सेक्टर - 28, नोएडा

**खाता संख्या**

04306583000000724

**सांन का शुद्ध वजन**

142.73.00 ग्राम

**ह्रीरो हाजिसंग फाइनॅस लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 09, कमण्डिली रोड, बसंत लोक, बसन्त विहार, नई दिल्ली-110057,  
दूरभाष : 011 49267000, टेल फ्री नं : 1900 212 8800, ईमेल : [customer.care@hcnhl.com](mailto:customer.care@hcnhl.com)  
वेबसाइट : [www.hirohousingfinance.com](http://www.hirohousingfinance.com) | सीआइएन : U65192DL1016PLC30148  
सम्पर्क पता : बिल्डिंग नं. 27, 2रास तल, कमण्डिली रोड, बसन्त लोक, बसन्त विहार, नई दिल्ली-110057

**मौग सूचना**

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 ("नियम") के नियम 3 के साथ पठित वित्तीय आँकड़ों के प्रतिभूतिपत्रक एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 ("अधिनियम") की धारा 13(2) के तहत।

जैसा कि अप्रोचलधुरी ने अधिनियम के तहत पूर्व नियमों के नियम 3 के तहत पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में करते हो चहाँ नीचे सूचीबद्ध कर्तव्यों (1).राह-कर्मचारी(ओं). (2).बाली(ओं) को। (3).एक या एक साथ दस्तावेज(ओं). (4).वित्तिक उत्तराधिकारी(ओं). (5).वित्तिक प्रतिनिधि(ओं) के रूप में कार्य(ओं). को नोटे दिवने एवं विवरणों के दस्तावेज चुकनुआं और तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत वास्तविकता मांग सूचनाओं में उल्लिखित कर्तव्यों का भुगतान करने को कहते हुए निम्नलिखित तिथि पर विस्तृत मांग सूचना जारी की है। कथित चुकनुआं को प्रमाणों वसुधकृत डाक पदो, द्वारा मांग को गयी है और वे अप्रोचलधुरी के पास उपलब्ध हैं, तथा कथित दायित्वधारी(ओं). (6).वित्तिक उत्तराधिकारी(ओं). (7).वित्तिक प्रतिनिधि(ओं), यदि चाहें तो अप्रोचलधुरी से सम्बन्धित प्रति वास्तविकता का पता के टीका किसी भी कर्वाहद्वारा पर प्राप्त कर सकते हैं।

उपयुक्त के सम्बन्ध में, एतद्वारा एक बार पुनः कथित दायित्वधारी(ओं). (8).वित्तिक उत्तराधिकारी(ओं). (9).वित्तिक प्रतिनिधि(ओं) से कथित दायित्वधारी(ओं) द्वारा क्रिप्टिवर कच्चा अनुपस्थान एवं अन्य दस्तावेजों/प्रमाणों, यदि कोई हो, के साथ पठित नीचे कथित (10) में उल्लिखित दायित्व निश्चित से भुगतान तथा/अथवा वसुली के तहत नीचे कथित पाली व्याज लेनदेन अपने नाम के सम्बन्ध नीचे सूचित तारीख को दायित्वधारी(ओं) की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर एएसएफएल को भुगतान करने के लिए कहा जाता है। ऋण के बकाया पुनर्गुणन हेतु प्रतिभूति के रूप में निम्नलिखित प्रतिभूत आँकड़ें हैं। क्रमसः कथित दायित्वधारी(ओं) द्वारा एएसएफएल के पास कथित की जाएगी।

| ऋण खाता सं.         | वित्तिक उत्तराधिकारी(ओं). (1).वित्तिक प्रतिनिधि(ओं) के नाम | निम्नलिखित तिथि तक कुल बकाया देय* | मौग सूचना की तिथि |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| HHFDEHLOU1800000387 | श्री जीवन शर्मा, श्रीमती विभा शर्मा                        | ₹. 33,04,436/-                    | 16-अक्टूबर-2023   |

प्रतिभूत आँकड़ों/वसु संर्पितों/बंधक संर्पितों का विवरण: संपूर्ण भूतल का समतल भाग, छाटरेस के अधिकार के बिना, रं पं पति संख्या 37, सरना संख्या 60/12, ग्राम हस्तवाल, मोहन गार्डन, ब्लॉक अर-नं, उत्तर नगर, नई दिल्ली, हिस्टल पार्किंग फ्लोर में छोटी कार पार्किंग के स्थान के साथ, नीचे की भूमि के प्रो होड अधिकार और किसी घर में उल्लिखित अन्य सुविधाओं के साथ क्षेत्रफल 67 वर्ग गज, सीमाएं - पूर्व - फुर्त का पाग; पश्चिम - सरक 20 फीट; उत्तर - बकुल 20 फीट; दक्षिण - फुर्त का पाग;

HHFDEHLOU2000007987 रमिता कुमार, सन्ध्या पुत्री इन्दरजी तिवि

प्रतिभूत आँकड़ों/वसु संर्पितों/बंधक संर्पितों का विवरण: ऊपरी भूतल का समतल भाग, छाटरेस के अधिकार के बिना, रं पं पति संख्या 37, सरना संख्या 60/12, ग्राम हस्तवाल, मोहन गार्डन, ब्लॉक अर-नं, उत्तर नगर, नई दिल्ली-11005





**ADITYA BIRLA  
CAPITAL**  
PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

## आदित्य बिरला ह्राऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

नारियानकूत कार्यालय: झुड्डयन स्थान कोणार्जड, बंगलूर, गुजरात-3632266  
 शाखा कार्यालय: पहिला मजला, लोहिया जैन आर्कड, स.क. 106,  
 चतुर्थी गी मंदिराजवळ, सेमपाती बायप मार्ग, पुणे-411 016

---

**परिशिष्ट IV [सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एनफोसमेंट) रुल्स, 2002 मधील नियम 8(1) पाहवा]**

**ताबा सूचना (अचल मालमतेसाठी)**

ज्या अर्थी, निम्नस्वाक्षरीकर हे आदित्य बिरला ह्राऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी असून त्यांनी सिक्युरिटीइजेशन अँड रिस्कटन्क्शन ऑफ फायनॅन्शियल असेट्स अँड एनफोसमेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, 2002 (चा 54) अंतर्गत सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एनफोसमेंट) रुल्स, 2002 च्या नियम 3 सह वाचण्यात येणाऱ्या अनुच्छेद 13(12) अंतर्गत बहाल करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करीत **मामणी सूचना** पाठवली ज्यात कर्जदारांना मागणी सूचित नसून केलेल्या रकमेचा सदरसूचना प्राप्त होण्याच्या दिनांकापासून 60 दिवसांची आवत भरणा करण्याचे आवाहन करण्यात आले होते. कर्जदार सदर रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात असमर्थ ठरल्याचा कर्जदार व सर्वसामान्य जनतेस सूचित करण्यात येत की निम्नस्वाक्षरीकरणाने सिक्युरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एनफोसमेंट) रुल्स, 2002 मधील नियम 8 14ह वाचण्यात येणाऱ्या सदर अधिनियमाच्या अनुच्छेद 13(4) अंतर्गत बहाल करण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करीत खाली नमूद केलेल्या मागमतेचा **ताबा** घेतलेला आहे. कर्जदार व सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे सावधगिरीची सूचना देण्यात येते की त्यांनी सदर मालमतेच्या संदर्भात कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये आणि असा कोणताही व्यवहार केल्यास तो आदित्य बिरला ह्राऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड यांच्या खाली नसून खमम अधिक त्याचवर्ल पुढील सूचनांच्या भाराधीन असेल. सदर आनामत मत्ता सोडवून घेण्यासाठी उपलब्ध असलेल्या वेळेच्या संदर्भात कर्जदारांचे लक्ष सदर अधिनियमातील अनुच्छेद 13 मधील उप-विभाग 8 कडे वेधण्यात येते.

- कर्जदाराचे नाव: अनुराधा रामचंद्र कांबळ, महादेवी श्रीशैल कांबळ  
**शकबाकी: 7,10,660.00** (रुपये सात लक्ष दहा हजार सहस्रो साठ फक्त)  
**मागणी सूचना दिनांक: 07-08-2023**  
**अचल मालमतेचे वर्णन:-** मोकळ्या प्लॉट क्र. 123, क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे 1000 चौ.फू. म्हणजे 92.9 चौ.मी., गट क्र. 920, साईट नं.01 पाक, ग्रीन गेस्ट फेज-कन्व्हर्त कार्पारेशनरा रोड, वडकी वायव्य, वादकू गाव, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे, महाराष्ट्र-412308. **चतुःसीमा:** पूर्वेस- प्लॉट क्र. 112, पश्चिमेस- रस्ता, उत्तरेस- प्लॉट क्र. 122, दक्षिणेस- कंपाउंड.  
**ताबा दिनांक: 18-10-2023**
- कर्जदाराचे नाव: संदीप दगडू अंबडकर, सोनोली संदीप अंबडकर  
**शकबाकी: रु. 26,06,646.00/-** (रुपये सव्वीस लाख सह हजार सहस्रो शेहचाळीस फक्त)  
**मागणी सूचना दिनांक: 07-08-2023, ताबा दिनांक: 16-10-2023**

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                               |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
| <p>क्षेत्रफळ), तिसरा मजला, ए-विव, पंचवीस को-ऑप. हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि., गट क्र. 1904 व 1912, शिवाजी मळा, आंबेदागर रोड, चाकण गाव, तालुका धळे, जिल्हा पुणे, चाकण नगर परियोजना हद्दीत, महाराष्ट्र-410501।<br/>चतुःसीमा: पूर्व-सदनिका क्र. 309, पश्चिम-डी-विंग, उत्तर-सदनिका क्र. 311, दक्षिण- अंतर्गत जागा.</p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                               |
| <b>३. कर्जदाराचे नाव: सूर्यकांत रामराव जोशी, नयन सूर्यकांत जोशी</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                               |
| थकबागी : रु. 10,89,012/- ( रुपये दहा लाख, एकोनव्वहजार हजार, बारा फक्त )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                               |
| <b>मार्गणी सूचना दिनांक:- ११-०८-२०२३, ताखा दिनांक:- १८-१०-२०२३</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                               |
| <b>अचल मालमत्तेचे वर्णन-</b> सदनिका क्र. १०२, क्षेत्रफळ सुमारे ५१४ चौ.फू. म्हणजे ४७.७६ चै.मी. (बिल्ट-अप क्षेत्रफळ), मोठव पहिल्या मजल्यावरील टरेस, एक कक्कर्ड कार्पाइंग,स्वप्नपूर्ती रॅसिडेन्सी, स.क्र. ७५, हिस्सा क्र. ५, महासूल गाव- लोहेगाव, पाचोले रोड, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे, लोहेगाव ग्राम पंचायतीच्या हद्दीत आणि उप-निबंधक हवेली यांचे हद्दीत, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र- ४११०४७. <b>चतुःसीमा:</b> पूर्वेस- २० फूट रुंद रस्ता, पश्चिमेस- श्री शामराव खांडेचे यांची मालमता, उत्तरेस- श्री शेळके आणि मुकुटे यांची मालमता, दक्षिणेस- स.क्र. ७५ ची मालमता. |                                               |
| <b>दिनांक :</b> २१.१०.२०२३                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,</b>                   |
| <b>स्थान :</b> पुणे                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>आदित्य बिर्ला हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड</b> |

  
  

## इक्विटास स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.

पूर्वीची इक्विटास फायनान्स लि.

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : क्र . ७६९, स्पेन्सर प्लाझा, चौथा मजला, फेज-II, अश्रा सलाई, चेन्नई, तामिळनाडू-६०० ००२ . # ०४४-४२९९५०००, ०४४-४२९९००५०

### स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकारिता विक्रीां सूचना

सुरक्षा हित (अंमलबजावणी) नियम, २००२ च्या नियम ८(६) यासह वाचलल्या सर्फेस कायदा, २००२ अंतर्गत

**स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकारिता ड-लिनाय विक्री सूचना**

याद्वारा आम जनतेस आणि विशेषकरून कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार व जामीनदार यांना सूचना देण्यात येते की सुविधेक कर्जदाराकडे गहाण असलेल्या याखाली वर्णिलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्तेचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा इक्विटास स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकारीद्वारा घेण्यात आला आहे. इक्विटास स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.च्या उपरोक्त कर्जदारांकडून, खालील नमुने वर केलेल्या कमरेच्या सुसलीसाठी दिनांक २०-११-२०२३ तेजी "२०-११-२०२३ तेजी" "जशी स्थिती आहे तशी" विकली जाईल.

| कर्जदार आणि जामीनदार यांचे नाव<br>आणि पत्ता, एकूण देय - पासून व्याज                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | स्थावर मालमत्तेचे वर्णन                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>१. श्री. महेश्वर कृष्णांत पाटील, कृष्णांत श्रीपाती पाटील यांचा मुलगा</b><br><br><b>२. सौ. पद्मिनी महादेव पाटील, महादेव यांची पत्नी</b> दोन्ही र. : पोतळे, पोतळे कराड, सातारा कराड महाराष्ट्र ४१५१०३<br>कर्ज खाती क्र. : <b>SEKARAD0335784</b><br><b>दावा देय ठळम :</b> रु. ३२११४८/- दि. २७-०५-२०२२ रोजी नुसार सोबत दि. २८-०५-२०२२ पासून पुढील व्याजसह उर्वरित मासिक कर्जा, थळक आणि खात्रासह<br>(एकूण थकबाकी रु. ४९०६६८/- दि. १७-१०-२०२३ रोजी नुसार) | <b>मालमता - १ :</b> पुढील मालमत्तेचे सर्व खंड आणि तुकडे - ग्रामपंचायत मूल्यमान यादी मालमता क्र. ४२६ (जुनी मालमता क्र. ३०), मोमाणार क्षेत्रफळ १२६४ चौ. फू., पोतळे गाव, ता. :- कराड, जि. :- सातारा येथे स्थित, उतर : श्री. महादेव पाटील यांची मालमता, दिक्षण : श्री. कृष्णांत पाटील यांची मालमता, पूर्व : बोअरवेल आणि पोखरी जमीन, पश्चिम : श्री. दिनकर पाटील यांची मालमता, मोजमार : १२६४ चौ. फू. उत-नोंदणीकृत जिल्हा कराड आणि नोंदणी जिल्हा सातारा येथे स्थित <b>मालमता - २ :</b> पुढील मालमत्तेचे सर्व खंड आणि तुकडे - ग्रामपंचायत मूल्यमान यादी मालमता क्र. ४२ (जुनी मालमता क्र. ३५), मोमाणार क्षेत्रफळ १२६४ चौ. फू. सोबत लावलेले सातो बांधकाम, पोतळे गाव, ता. :- कराड, जि. :- सातारा येथे स्थित, उतर : श्री. तापसे यांची मालमता, दिक्षण : श्री. दिनकर दादू पाटील यांची मालमता, पूर्व : बोअरवेल व पोखरी जमीन, पश्चिम : श्री. दिनाकर शंकर पाटील यांची मालमता. <b>मोजमार / १२६४ चौ. फू. उत-नोंदणीकृत जिल्हा कराड आणि नोंदणी जिल्हा सातारा येथे स्थित, पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या सर्व इमारती आणि सर्वंपरसह किंवा पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या कोणत्याही गोष्टीशी कायमस्वरूपी जोडलेले, वर्तमान आणि भविष्य दोन्ही आणि सर्व सुतप / मामूत अधिकार जोडलेले आहेत.</b><br><b>राखीव किंमत : रु.५०५६००/-</b> <b>व्यापणा ठळम : रु. ५०५६००/-</b><br><b>संपर्क नावे :</b> सागर चंद्रशिखे : ९७२६५१०१० संहित चव्हाण : ७०८३३८२४३ |

<https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> वर दिलेल्या लिंकचा संदर्भ घ्या.

दिनांक: 20.10.2023  
ठिकाण : चेन्नई

स्वा./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,  
इक्विटास स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.

**SBI**

भारतीय स्टेट बँक, फलटण शाखा, उपलेकर महाराज मंदिराजवळ, लक्ष्मी नगर, फलटण.  
ईमेल : [sbi.00452@sbi.co.in](mailto:sbi.00452@sbi.co.in)

**ताबा नोटीस**

ज्याअर्थी, खाली सही करणार अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेट बँक यांनी सिक्कुरिटायझेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल अँसेट्स अँड एल्कोमॅरॅज ऑफ सिक्कुरिटि इंटरप्रेट अँड २००२ व सिक्कुरिटि इंटरप्रेट (एम्पोसॅमॅट) नियम २००२ च्या नियम ३ सह सदर कायद्याच्या कलम १३ (१२) नुसार प्राप्त अधिकारान्वये खाली नमूद केलेल्या कर्जदारांचे समोर दर्शविलेल्या तारखांना **मागणी नोटीस** पाठवून मागणी नोटीस मिळाल्या तारखेपर्यंत ६० दिवसांचे आत बँकेक देणे असलेली संपूर्ण रक्कम भरण्याची मागणी केलेली होती.

कर्जदार मागणी केल्याप्रमाणे मरणा करण्यस असमर्थ ठरले आहेत. आणी सर्वसाधारण जनता व विशेषकरून कर्जदार/जागीनदार यांना ही जाहीर नोटीस देण्यात येते की खाली सही करणार खाली सही करणार अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी सदर कायद्याच्या कलम १३ (४) आणि सिक्कुरिटि इंटरप्रेट (एम्पोसॅमॅट) नियम २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये प्रदान झालेल्या अधिकाराचा वापर करून खाली वर्णन केलेल्या **मालमतेचा प्रतिकामक ताला** घेतला आहे.

सर्वसाधारण जनता व विशेषकरून कर्जदार/जागीनदार यांना सावधान करण्यात येत आहे की त्यांनी सदर मिळकतीसंबंधित कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचा अडथळा करू नये. असा व्यवहार केल्यास तो खाली नमूद केलेली रक्कम अधिक पुढील व्याज, खर्च, शुल्क इ. भारतीय स्टेट बँकेच्या बोजासह असले.

कर्जदारांचे ध्यान सदर कायद्याच्या कलम १३, उपकलम ८ कडे आकर्षित करण्यात येत असून त्यात कर्जदारास आपल्या तारण मिळकतीवरील बोजा उत्तरवृत्त देण्यास उपलब्ध असलेल्या कालमर्यादेची तरतूद आहे.

| कर्जदारांचे नाव व पता                           | थकबाकी रक्कम                                                                                                                                                  | मागणी नोटीस तारीख        |
|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                                 |                                                                                                                                                               | ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख     |
| सौ. अनुपमा शमरवार कार्डे<br>खाते नं ३५१५६१५८१९४ | दि. १८.१०.२०२३ रोजी रु. १०,३३,६५८.०० (रु. दहा लाख तेहेतीस हजार साहोशे अठ्ठावन फक्त) अधिक व्याज व मंजुरीच्या शर्तीसह उल्लंघन केल्यामुळे होणारे दांडीक व्याज इ. | ०३.०८.२०२३<br>१८.१०.२०२३ |

**गहाण मालमतेचे वर्णन :** ता. फलटण, जिल्हा. सातारा येथील सिटीएस नं. ६४८२, फ्लॉट नं. १०, ब्लॉक नं. १० वर बांधण्यात आलेल्या रासकर बिल्डिंग मधील दुसरा मजल्यावरील सौ. अनुपमा शमरवार कार्डे यांच्या मालकीचा रहिवासी फ्लॉट नं. ०४ ही मालमता, क्षेत्र १०५० चौ. फू., उपलेकर मंदिरा समोर, लक्ष्मी नगर, फलटण. **चु.सौ.मीमा पुढीलप्रमाणे :** पूर्वेस : जिना आणि फ्लॉट नं. ७०३, दक्षिणेस : लिफ्ट आणि फ्लॉट नं. ७०१, पश्चिमेस : मोकळी जागा, उत्तरेस : मोकळी जागा

दिनांक : २०.१०.२०२३

अधिकृत अधिकारी

[illegible]